

(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

ADMINISTRATION CHARGES		
Application for Rate Certificate 337	\$253.08	N
Application for Rate Certificate 132	\$57.30	N
Council's Code for Tenders & Contracts - copy	\$25.00	Υ

IMAL CONTROL		
Dog Registration Fees		
Re-registration of dog on or prior to 30 June 2025, or first registration of dog reaching the age of six months.		
Whole dog	\$75	1
Working dog	\$40	1
Purebred, Registered greyhound, Canine Association Registration, Hunting dog - (evidence required to be produced)	\$40	1
De-sexed dog	\$32	1
Dog owned by pensioner	\$26	1
Guard dog	\$148	1
Restricted breed dog	\$450	1
Declared Dangerous Dog	\$450	1
Guide dog, hearing dog or community assistance dog (on production of suitable evidence by applicant) *First registration of dog reaching the age of 6 months between 1	No fee	
January 2026 and 30 June 2026 - half the applicable fee listed above.		
Re-registration of dog-after 30 June 2025 - Annual		
Whole dog	\$102	1
Working dog	\$62	1
Purebred, Registered greyhound, Canine Association Registration, Hunting dog - (evidence required to be produced)	\$62	1
De-sexed dog annual registration	\$46	1
Dog owned by pensioner (one dog only)	\$31	1
Guard dog (Annual only)	\$201	1
Restricted breed dog (Annual only)	\$591	1
Declared Dangerous Dog (Annual only)	\$591	1
Guide dog, hearing dog or community assistance dog (on production of suitable evidence by applicant)	No fee	
Dog Registration Fees - Lifetime		
Whole dog	\$500	1
Working dog	\$300	1
Purebred, Registered greyhound, Canine Association Registration, Hunting dog - (evidence required to be produced)	\$300	1
De-sexed dog	\$220	1
Dog owned by pensioner (one dog only)	\$150	1
Guide dog, hearing dog or community assistance dog (on	no fee	1
production of suitable evidence by applicant)	110 100	
Pound fees	47	
Release fee for first seizure of any impounded animal Release fee for second and subsequent seizure of any animal	\$79	1
RUIDSED TOD TOT SECOND SIDE SUIDSEAUTION SOLVETING OF SALV SALMS	\$214	1



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

IMAL CONTROL (continued)		
/liscellaneous fees	<u> </u>	
Replacement of dog registration tag	\$15	
Fee for notice of complaint under Dog Control Act	\$30	
Supply of dangerous dog sign and collar	Cost plus 10%	
Application for kennel licence, 3 or more dogs	\$169	
Renewal of kennel licence	\$64	
New kennel licence application where exisiting licence has been granted (variation)	\$64	
Registration of dogs in excess of 4 dogs housed at premises for which a kennel licence has been issued by council (first 4 dogs at standard fee) - per extra dog (Annual)	\$20	
Registration of dogs in excess of 4 dogs housed at premises for which a kennel licence has been issued by council (first 4 dogs at standard fee) - per extra dog (Lifetime)	\$150	
Surrender of dog for rehousing / euthansia	\$121	
Transfer of Council Registration (proof of registration required)	replacement dog registration tag only	

BEACONSFIELD MINE & HERITAGE CENTRE		
Entry Fees		
Adult	\$24	Υ
Child (0 to 5 years old)	Free	Υ
Child (6 to 16 years old)	\$9	Υ
Pensioner / Senior / Concession	\$18	Υ
Family (2 adults and up to 4 children, 6-16yr old)	\$57	Υ
Group Rates per person		
Group booking - effective from Aug each year	\$17.50	Υ
Coach drivers/hostess/organiser	Free	
School Groups under 16 years	\$6.50	Υ
Teachers free @ 1 per 10 students	\$14 for additional adults	Υ

CEMETERIES - BEACONSFIELD, FRANKFORD AND WINKLEIGH		
Reservations		
Lawn Plot	\$699	N
Monumental plot	\$456	N
Rose Garden, Niche & Colonnade Wall	\$428	N
Digging of Graves		
Grave re-open	\$2,675	Υ
Standard Depth (2.1m)	\$2,889	Υ
Additional depth / width	at cost	
Child's Grave (under 16 years)	Nil	Υ
Exhumation	\$4280 + digging fee	Υ
Surcharge for weekends, public holidays & after 3pm on week days	\$1,074	Υ
Interment of ashes (without a reservation and including placement of plaque)	\$428	N
Placement of plaque and/or ashes	\$150	Υ
Re-open Monumental Grave (removal of cement cover)	\$195	Y



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

Application for a building permit - permit authority fee)		
Class 1	\$462	-
Class 1 Each additional unit if more than 1 unit/dwelling	\$462	
Class 1 < \$20,000	\$310	
Class 2 - 9	\$927	
Class 2 - 9 < \$20,000	\$462	
Class 10	\$321	
Class 10 < \$20,000	\$155	
Demolition Only	\$303	
Underpinning Only	\$303	
Application for permit of substantial compliance	Double the standard fee	
Application for a staged building permit - permit authority fee only Per Stage)	\$462	
Each additional unit if more than 1 unit/dwelling	\$80	
Application for a building certificate (not associated with strata)	\$462	
Application to amend a building permit (includes Substantial Compliance amendment)		
Class 1	\$310	
Class 2-9	\$463	
Class 10 building	\$155	
Strata Development		
Application for a Strata development Amendment to a Strata Plan	\$340 + \$182 per lot	
	\$425	
Application for extension of time of building permit	\$155	
Expired permit extension (special cirumstances)	\$255	
Building administration fee (BAF)	0.1% of total cost of works \$20,000 and over	
State Government industry building training levies	0.2% of total cost of works \$20,000 and over	
Permit authority fees (for notifiable applications only)		
Notification lodgement from building surveyor Class 10	\$155	
Notification lodgement from building surveyor Class 1	\$292	
Notification lodgement from building surveyor Class 2-9	\$427	
Notification lodgement from building surveyor Class Demo	\$155	
Administration services (per hour)	\$155	
Notification of Low risk work (Mandatory)	,,,,,,	
Low Risk Work - Form 80 - Category 1	\$96	
Low Risk Work - Form 80 - Category 2	\$96	
Low Risk work - Form 80 - Non Mandatory	no charge	
Photocopying new application plans A4	\$20	
Photocopying new application plans A3	\$33	
Record search & release of documents (Price on Application. fee per 15 minutes, minimum 15 minute charge. On average a search takes	\$20	



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

	-	
BUILDING SURVEYING	ı	
Application for assessment for certificate of likely compliance,		
inspections, and certificate of final inspection (new buildings, additions, structural alterations including demolition and		
underpinning):		
Class 1 (Category 3) - Assessment and 4 - 5 inspections		
	\$1,926	Υ
Class 1 (Category 4) - Assessment and 4 - 5 Inspections	\$2,354	Υ
Class 1 (Category 3 & 4) Each additional unit if more than 1 unit/dwelling	\$232 per unit/dwelling	Υ
Class 1 Alterations < \$20,000 (Category 3 & 4)	\$1,177	Υ
Class 2- 9 (Category 3) - Assessment and inspections as required	\$2,461	Υ
Class 2 - 9 (Category 4) - Assessment and inspections as required	\$2,782	Υ
Class 2 - 9 (Category 3 & 4) More than 2 units or over 500m²	POA	Υ
Class 2 - 9 Alterations < \$20,000 (Category 3 & 4)	\$1,391	Υ
Class 10 (Category 3) Assessment and 2 Inspections	\$749	Υ
Class 10 (Category 4) Assessment and 2 Inspections	\$1,070	Υ
Class 10 Alterations < \$20,000 (Category 3 & 4)	\$482	Υ
Application for Certificate of Occupancy (per dwelling, unit or building) including for change of use.	\$235	N
Temporary occupancy permit (per event or per year for temporary structures - max 3 yrs)	\$332	N
Extension of certificate of likely compliance (first extension)	\$273	Υ
Extension of certificate of likely compliance (second extension)	\$300	Υ
Extension of certificate of likely compliance (third and further subsequent extension)	\$342	Y
Extension of expired certificate of likely/substantial compliance (Special circumstances)	\$342	Y
Application to amend certificate of likely/substantial compliance		
Class 1 building	\$696	Υ
Class 2-9 building (May require further referrals and costs)	\$883	Υ
Class 10 building	\$310	Y
Substantial Compliance application	Double the standard fee	Y
Owner Builder	20% loading on normal fee (not on substantial compliance)	Y
Demolition only	\$621	Υ
Underpinning Only	\$803	Υ
Audit Report	\$803	Y
Application for temporary occupancy permit - Class 1a use only	\$589	 N
Application for temporary occupancy permit - Commercial use (Price on Application)	POA	IN
Additional inspection	\$182	Y
Building Surveying including written report and/or determination of building categories (per hour)	\$182	Y
Additional Authorities - Reports	Additional charges direct charge to client	Y
	-	



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

ALTH	# 004	
Place of Assembly Specific Event	\$361	ı
Charitable or not for profit organisations	No fee, application only	
Annual Registrations / Licences		
Registration of premises for public health risk activity	\$170	
Licence to carry out public health risk activity	\$152	ı
Licence to carry out public health risk activity (one-off up to two weeks)	\$91	ı
Registration of regulated system	\$120	ı
Private Water Supplier	\$120	- 1
Registration as a water carrier	\$182	- 1
New application fee	\$73	- 1
Part registration fee (Jan - June)	Half of annual fee	ı
Environmental health officer's report on building work in relation to food premises (BR15)	\$255	,
Environmental health officer's report on food premises for occupancy permit (BR36)	\$255	,
Food business registration		
Annual Fee - P1	\$350	
Annual Fee - P2	\$291	
Annual Fee - P3	\$233	
P3 - N	No fee, application only	
P4	No fee, application only	
Part registration fee (Jan - June)	Half of annual fee	
Single event	\$45	
Charitable or not for profit organisation	No fee, application only	
Pre-purchase inspection	\$195	
New food business application	\$73	
Mobile food vendors	, -	
Mobile food vendor permit (12 months)	\$546	
Mobile food vendor permit (6 months Off Peak)	\$304	
Mobile food vendor permit (6 months Peak)	\$425	
Mobile food vendor permit (Charitable & NFP)	50 % fee remission	
Other health registrations per licence	\$120	
Private Burial Application	\$388	
On-site wastewater	φοσο	
Subdivision assessment - 1 lot	\$430	
Subdivision assessment - 2 lots	\$704	
Subdivision assessment - 3 or more lots	\$904+ \$200 per lot over	
On-site wastewater consent (residential)	5 \$321	
On-site wastewater consent (residential) On-site wastewater consent amendment (residential)	\$215	
On-site wastewater consent (commercial)	POA	
On-site wastewater consent (commercial) On-site wastewater consent amendment (commercial)	POA	
, ,		-
Additional inspection	\$165	
Completion of expired permit	\$162	
Retrospective applications	Double the standard fee	

West Tamar

Fees & Charges 2025/2026

(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

DEVELOPMENT WORKS (Inc Subdivision Construction)		
Plan Checking and final inspections for privately supervised works (only applies to works that have been certified by a qualified engineer approved by the Director Community Assets)	1.5% of value of public works. Minimum fee of \$540	Y
Inspections of failed works	\$165 per hour for contracted inspections or re-inspections of works that failed a previous inspection.	Y
N.B. Public works are defined as any works that council is obliged to maintain for the community and include roads, footpaths, drainage (both underground and surface), landscaping, parks and public buildings.		

Planning Applications		
Particular uses or development (plus advertising fee if discretionary):		
Compliance assessment	\$104	N
Demolition	\$104	N
Domestic outbuildings, (including roofed decks) up to 54m2 (but not including habitable rooms or house extensions)	\$364	١
Home based business	\$245	١
Signage	\$245	١
Boundary adjustment; consolidation of lots	\$621	١
Subdivision	\$687 + \$152 per lot (\$1,313 min)	Ν
All other Permitted applications	\$505	١
All discretionary applications (plus advertising fee):		
Single dwelling	\$608	١
Resource Development	\$505	١
Change of use (no development)	\$608	١
Discretionary - All other use classes:		
Development < or = \$500,000	\$893 + \$4.8 per \$1,000	Ν
Development \$500,001 to \$5,000,000	\$2,903 +\$1.50 per \$1,000	١
Development \$5,000,001 to \$10,000,000	\$5976 +\$1.24 per \$1.000	١
Development >\$10,000,001	\$10,923 +\$0.36 per \$1,000	Ν
Submission or amended plan prior to determination (at applicants request)	Calculated as if new application - minimum fee being cost of original application	Ν
Advertising fee	\$425	١



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

Application to amend the planning scheme:		
Re-zoning Application	\$6,080+ fee payable to Tasmanian Planning Commission	N
Text Amendment	\$6,080+ fee payable to Tasmanian Planning Commission	٨
Section 40T Applications	Fee for amendment(s) + fee for development application	١
Miscellaneous Charges:		
Part 5 Agreement (processing and sealing, exclusive of cost of drafting and or creation of agreement)	\$723	^
Examination and sealing of final plan of subdivision	\$417 + \$152 per lot	١
Application to amend sealed plan	\$1,012	١
Application for an adhesion order	\$750	١
Copy of Planning Scheme ordinance (available free from website)	\$288	١
Application for a minor amendment to a permitted planning permit	\$288	١
Application for a minor amendment to a discretionary planning permit	\$608	١
Permit extension request	\$288	١
If application withdrawn before a decision is made by Council or its delegated authority	As determined by the Director Planning & Development Services	١
Professional Reports - where development application requires EIA or specialist study to be assessed by suitably qualified person not contained within Council (e.g. archaeologist). Actual amount charged shall be paid by applicant in addition to applicable fee.	Cost of the peer review study + 15% administration fee	1
Record Search & Release of Documents (Price on Application, fee per 15 minutes mininum 15 min charge. On average a search takes an hour)	\$20	١
Photocopying new application plans A4	\$20	١
Photocopying new application plans A3	\$33	١
Planning inspection and report (such as staged development compliance)	\$165/hour Minimum \$85	١
Retrospective applications	Double the standard fee	

MISCELLANEOUS		
Abatement of fire hazards	Contractor's charge plus \$245	Υ
Storage fee for seized abandoned vehicles	\$186 per week or part thereof plus towing costs	Υ



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

PLUMBING PERMIT AUTHORITY		
Permit authority application fees		
Illegal works (2 x applicable fee)	Double the standard fee	Ν
Extension plumbing permit	\$255	N
Amended plumbing permit		
Class 1 to 10 no fixtures	\$186	N
Class 1 to 10 fixtures	\$350	N

PLUMBING SURVEYING		
Plumbing certificate of likely compliance for buildings and additions		
Class 1 and 10 up to 1 fixture	\$647	Y
Class 1 and 10 up to 3 fixtures (per unit/dwelling)	\$918	Y
Class 1 and 10 up to 6 fixtures (per unit/dwelling)	\$1,068	Y
Class 1 and 10 up to 9 fixtures (per unit/dwelling)	\$1,222	Y
Class 1 and 10 up to 12 fixtures (per unit/dwelling)	\$1,388	Y
Class 1 and 10 more than 12 fixtures (per unit/dwelling)	\$1,553	Y
Class 2 to 9 (Price On Application)	POA	Y
Backflow, pool, tradewaste	\$551	Y
Onsite wastewater/sewer replacements	\$569	Y
Demolition Only	\$425	Y
Additional inspection	\$166	Ŋ

Display space for DL/Postcard brochure x1	\$80	
Display space for DL/Postcard brochure x2	\$135	
Display space for DL /Postcard brochure x3	\$200	
Display space for A5 brochure x1	\$100	
Display space for A5 brochure x2	\$150	
Display space for A5 brochure x3	\$220	
Display space for A4 brochure	\$135	
Roadside Signage (limit 1 per operator, includes 1 x DL brochure display)	\$500	
Full Display Board (180cm H x 120cm W) - 12 months - includes 1 x DL brochure display.	\$450	
Tourism Signage Fee	By agreement - aim for 90% cost recovery and 10% Council assistance	
Commission on bookings	15%	
15 x TV Digital Display: 15 sec video OR 15 images - limited to1 per operator	\$150	
30 x TV Digital Displauy: 30 sec video OR 30 images - limited to 1 per operator	\$300	
Operator Spotlight Event - limited to 1 per operator	\$200	



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

aste Transfer Stations, Beaconsfield & Exeter		
Waste material of a general, household nature and greenwaste		
Bags up to 60 litres (each)	\$5	
240 litre bins (each)	\$10	
Car or Station wagon	\$18	
Ute, Van, Single Axle Trailer	\$28	
Tandem Axle Trailer, small truck up to 4.5t GVM (covered load)	\$43	
Greenwaste excludes contaminated green waste, scrap timber and stumps and logs greater than 150mm in diameter Other Items		
Waste material of a building, construction, renovation or of a commercial nature		
Loose, low density and weight	\$73/cubic metre	
Clean fill up to 0.5 cubic metre (small rocks/rubble, broken bricks, broken concrete). Disposal subject to approval	\$100/half cubic metre	
Compacted, high density and weight (not accepted 2024-25)		
Light scrap steel & non ferrous metal (up to 1 cubic metre)	Free	
Recyclable waste (household quantity, up to half a cubic metre, including separated and sorted recyclables, drum muster (triple rinsed), batteries, fluorescent tubes and light bulbs, e-waste (Exeter only - televisions, computers, screens & keyboards) and polystyrene (Exeter only))	Free	
Car or Motorcycle Tyres - each	\$13	
Car or Motorcycle Tyres with rims - each	\$21	
Light Truck & Four Wheel Drive Tyres - each	\$17	
Light Truck & Four Wheel Drive Tyres with rims - each	\$43	H
Truck Tyres - each	\$37	H
Truck Tyres with rims - each	\$82	H
Larger tyres from other vehicles or contaminated tyres will not be accepted	ΨΟΣ	
Mattresses (all sizes) - each	\$17	T
Refrigerators & freezers - each	\$8.50	r
Waste Oil - per litre	\$1.10	t
Disposal of Chemicals	Not accepted	H
erbside Collection Service		H
Change allocated bin size eg; upsizing or additional bins (fee plus difference of annual waste charge). Upgrade to 240 litre recycle free if done at the same time as another bin size change request. Downsizes are free.	\$58	
Bin latch	\$10	



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

GST

COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILITIES AND RECREATION SPACES

\$584	**
\$292	**
\$79	Y
\$36	Y
\$67	Y
	\$292 \$79 \$36

HALLS - EXETER COMMUNITY HUB, BEACONSFIELD COMMUNIT	Y CENTRE, LEGANA HAL	L, FRA
Social functions e.g. weddings, engagements, parties.*	\$289	Y
Use of AV Equipment Exeter only - flat fee per hire *	\$32	Υ
Licensed Bar access - Exeter only	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	Y
Hourly rate	\$35	Υ
Hourly rate - Commercial Kitchen	\$17	Υ
Squash courts - Exeter only *	\$10/hr + Light costs \$1/15mins	Υ

HALLS - CLARENCE POINT HALL		
Social functions e.g. weddings, engagements, parties *	\$242	Y
Hourly rate	\$35	Υ

HALLS - WINKLEIGH HALL		
Children's party	\$50	Υ
Funeral	\$120	Υ
Night Function	\$120	Υ
Day meeting	\$75	Υ



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026	Fees &	
Charg	ies	

GST

HALLS - ROWELLA HALL		
Day / Night booking (9am-1am)	165*	Υ
Main hall (hourly rate) (minimum 2 hours)	\$33	Υ
Meeting Room (hourly rate) (minimum 2 hours)	\$25	Υ
Kitchen Only (hourly rate) (minimum 2 hours)	\$20*	Y
Wedding Hire Fee (allowing for set up from 2pm day before and clean up the day after until 12 noon)	\$330*	Υ
Hire of Equipment – When used on the premises this equipment is included in the hire of the Hall. Equipment is also subject toa cleaning fee if returned dirty.		
White Picket fencing (by arrangement)	\$60*	Y
Glasses, Crockery, Cutlery (per person)	\$5*	Υ
Trestle Tables - each	\$5.50*	Υ
Stackable chairs (orange and white only) - each	\$5.50*	Υ

MEETING ROOMS - BEACONSFIELD OLD COURT HOUSE Hourly rate \$26 Y

INDSOR COMMUNITY PRECINCT - COMMUNITY HALL, TAMAR INCTION CENTRE AND RIVERSIDE OLYMPIC FOOTBALL INCTION ROOMS		
Community Hall Area 1, Tamar Function Centre (includes use of kitchen) - hourly rate	\$103	,
Community Hall small space - Area 2 (includes use of kitchen) - hourly rate	\$43	
Community Hall large space - Area 3 (includes use of kitchen) - hourly rate	\$62	,
Set up/set down all meeting rooms (meetings, conferences only) Does not include tea, coffee package	\$107	,
Daily rate conferences/meetings (includes set up/set down, AV equipment, white board) *	\$417	,
Add tea, coffee, milk: basic package (sachets, papercups, longlife mik)*	\$3.20 per person	
Social functions/events (weddings, balls, parties etc.) * includes use of kitchen	\$289	
Use of AV equipment per hire *	\$32	
Indoor Training Centre - per hour	\$75	
Indoor Training Centre Exercise Classes	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	,
Riverside Olympic Football Centre and Riverside Cricket Club function areas	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

WINDSOR COMMUNITY PRECINCT - GROUNDS		
Please note public toilets will be open on grounds as per bookings		
Training lights per hour/ground	\$17	Υ
Windsor Park per training session (max 2 hours) - ground only	\$67	Υ
Windsor Park per training add 1 changeroom	\$24	Υ
Windsor Park per match - ground only	\$110	Υ
Windsor Park 3 x changerooms, 2 coaches boxes and timekeepers/scorers box per match	\$110	Υ
additional changerooms - match day	\$49	Υ
Windsor Park -Athletic Carnivals *	\$346	Υ
Windsor Park - Kiosk (per hire) (outside of LFC/LLA who have kiosk included in agreement)	\$73	Υ
Windsor Park - General Hire Special Events	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	Υ
Cricket # 1 Turf Wicket - per match - no changerooms (ground staff required on day)	\$256	Y
Cricket # 1 - 3 x changerooms and scorers box and board	\$256	Υ
Cricket Gala days / special events (may include all grounds)	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
Media platform, cricket/soccer grounds	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
Kiosk (per hire) (outside of RCC who have kiosk included in agreement)	\$72	Y
Cricket # 2 Synthetic Pitch - no changerooms	\$241	Υ
Cricket # 2 Taster area - training ground only	\$22	Υ
Junior #1 - Synthetic Pitch - small ground Training (max 2 hours)	\$22	Y
Junior #1 - Cricket (per match)	\$86	Y
Outdoor Cricket Nets - Training	\$48	Y
Amphitheatre - per session (max 2 hours)	\$22	Y
LCS Oval - Cricket Match (ground only)	\$236	Y
LCS Oval - Cricket Training	\$22	Y
LCS Oval - Football/Soccer Match	\$86	Υ
LCS Oval - Football/Soccer Training	\$22	Y
LCS Oval - Negotiated	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	Υ



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

VINDSOR COMMUNITY PRECINCT - GROUNDS		
Olympic #1 Soccer Pitch - Training session (max 2 hours) - ground only	\$44	Υ
Olympic #1 Soccer Pitch - add 1 changeroom	\$22	Υ
Olympic #1 Soccer Pitch - per match - ground only	\$86	Υ
Olympic #1 Soccer Pitch - 3 x changerooms	\$86	
Olympic #2 Soccer Pitch - Training session (max 2 hours) - ground only	\$44	Υ
Olympic #2 Soccer Pitch - add 1 changeroom	\$22	Υ
Olympic #2 Soccer Pitch - per match - ground only	\$86	Υ
Olympic #2 Soccer Pitch - 3 x changerooms	\$86	Υ

EST TAMAR SPORT GROUNDS AND FACILITIES (Bridgenorth ecreation Ground, Beaconsfield Cricket Ground, Beaconsfield unior Football Ground, West Arm Recreation Ground - Beauty bint, Legana Recreation Ground, Legana Oval)		
cludes training lights were applicable. Access to clubrooms and nange facilities to be negotiated with club - refer West Tamar ouncil Community Guide for contact details.		
Bridgenorth - Ground Only - Training (max 2 hours)	\$42	Y
Bridgenorth - Changerooms - per match x2	\$34	Υ
Bridgenorth - Function Facilities	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
Beaconsfield Cricket - Ground Only - per match	\$88	Y
Beaconsfield Cricket - Changerooms per match x 2	\$34	Υ
Beaconsfield Cricket - Function Facilities	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
Beaconstield Junior Football Ground - ground only Training (max 2 hours)	\$40	Y
Beaconsfield Junior Football Ground - ground only per match	\$42	Y
Beaconsfield Junior Football Ground - Changerooms per match x2	\$33	Y
Beaconsfield Junior Footbal Ground - Function Facilities	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
West Arm - football ground only - training	\$48	Y
West Arm - football ground only - per match	\$48	Y
West Arm - cricket ground only - training	\$34	Y
West Arm - cricket ground only - per match	\$48	Y
West Arm - changerooms per match x 2	\$33	Y
West Arm Function Facilities	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	



Personal membership

Fees & Charges 2025/2026

(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

\$73

WEST TAMAR SPORT GROUNDS AND FACILITIES (Bridgenorth Recreation Ground, Beaconsfield Cricket Ground, Beaconsfield Junior Football Ground, West Arm Recreation Ground - Beauty		
Point, Legana Recreation Ground, Legana Oval)		
Legana Recreation Ground, Legana Grove - (Astroturf Wicket) per 6 hours	\$86	Y
Legana Recreation Ground, Legana Grove - facilities	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - Training lights per hour	\$17	Υ
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - per training session (max 2 hours) - ground only	\$44	Υ
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - per changeroom (inc toilet facilities)	\$24	Υ
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - per cricket match - ground only	\$236	Υ
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - Football/Junior cricket match	\$86	Υ
Legana Oval, Old Dairy Way - General hire special events	Contact Windsor Community Precinct Customer Service Officer	
BEACONSFIELD TENNIS COURTS		
Court Hire - Charge per session.	\$18	Υ
COMMUNITY SERVICES FACILITIES AND RECREATION SPACES OTHER CHARGES		
Security Call Out Fee - security firm or council officer	at cost	Υ
Sport & Recreation Key Charge (for additional or replacement keys/fob)	\$67	Υ
Additional cleaning fees - facilities. Failure to leave the facility in a clean state additional cleaning fee.	\$107 per hour per cleaner	Υ
COMMUNITY GARDEN		
Communal membership	\$39	Υ



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

	Charges	
PORTING GROUPS/COMMUINITY ORGANISATIONS LEASE	/LICEN	
Beaconsfield Cricket Club	\$2,525	Υ
Beaconsfield RSL Sub Branch	\$546	Y
Beaconsfield Tennis Club	\$1,316	Y
Beaconsfield Trotting Club - use of track	\$760	Y
Beaconsfiel Men's Shed	\$1,466	Y
Beaconsfield Online Access Centre	\$546	Y
Beauty Point Cricket Club	\$1,873	Y
Bridgenorth Football Club	\$2,536	Y
City of Launceston Basketball Club - storage	\$530	Y
Esk Valley Orienteering Club - storage	\$1,113	Y
Exeter Bowls Club	\$2,434	Y
Exeter Services & Community Club	\$1,659	Y
Friends of Edinburgh Park	\$2,975	Y
Girl Guides Legana	\$546	Y
Launceston Football Club	\$15,515	Y
Launceston Little Athletics	\$3,050	Y
Launceston Surf Life Saving Club	\$556	Y
Legana Badminton	\$546	Y
Legana Cricket Club	\$1,873	Y
Legana Tennis Club	\$1,316	Y
People of the Point Inc	\$535	Y
Riverside Cricket Club	\$10,379	Y
Riverside Olympic Football Club	\$10,379	Y
Riverside Tennis Club	\$1,316	Y
Riverside Men's Shed land	\$706	Y
Scouts Tasmania land	\$556	Y
Tamar Demons, Beaconsfield Grubb St ground	\$1,188	Y
Tamar Valley Social Badminton Club	\$1,059	Y
Tamar Valley Film Society	\$1,070	Y
Tresca Community Centre Committee Inc	\$2,226	Y
Tamar Valley U3A	\$369	Y



(includes GST where applicable)

2025/2026 Fees & Charges

RIVERSIDE SWIMMING CENTRE		
Single entry Child (4-18 years or age)	\$3.70	Y
Single entry Adult	\$6.50	Υ
Single entry Family (2 adults/2 kids)	\$17.50	Υ
Single entry Spectator	\$2	Υ
Multi-swim (20 swims) Child	\$56	Υ
Multi-swim (20 swims) Adult	\$90	Υ
Pool hire per hour (including school carnivals)	\$244	Υ
Lane hire per hour (subject to availability)	\$17	Υ
Pool hire per student (for school fun days)	\$9	Υ
Pool hire per hour outside normal hours	\$257	Υ
Season Ticket Child (4-18 years or age)	\$111	Υ
Season Ticket Adult	\$180	Υ
Season Ticket Family (2 Adults/2 Children)	\$285	Υ
Waterslide Single ticket	\$1	Υ
Waterslide 3 slide multi ticket	\$3	Y